

SC 277/2025

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs.ROGER
TEBUDINJJANWA SENOGA**

27.09.2025

***This Court is also looking after the work of the Bail Roaster of
the Court of Sh. Saurabh Pratap Singh Laler, Ld. ASJ-05.***

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld SPP for NCB .

Sh. Javed Khan, Ld. counsel for accused Roger and
Richmond @ Mr. Big Dad.

Sh. J.S Khushwaha, Ld. counsel for accused
Ramakant, Chris, Hasifah and Chibuike alongwith
accused Ramakant.

Remaining accused persons produced from JC.

IO/SI Sandeep in person.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Roger
and Richmond @ Mr. Big Dad. Same is taken on record

The copy of the chargesheet and supplementary
chargesheet is supplied to the accused persons against due
acknowledgement.

Now to come up for scrutiny of documents and
consideration on the point of charge on **03.12.2025**.

**(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
27.09.2025**