

IA5/25 SC277/2025

NCB VS RICHMOND CHINEMEREM FRANCIS

28.10.2025

This Court is also looking after the bail roster work of the Court of Ld. ASJ-05, PHC, New Delhi District as the bail roster Link Judge.

Present: Ms. Shelly, Ld proxy counsel on behalf of Sh Arun Khatri, Ld SPP for NCB.

Sh. Javed Khan, Ld. Counsel fro applicant/accused.

Issue notice to IO to file reply on **15.12.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
28.10.2025