

SC 277/2025

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs. ROGER
TEBUDINJJANWASENOGA**

03.12.2025

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Ms. Anshula Gupta, Ld. counsel for accused Roger
and Richmond @ Mr. Big Dad.

Sh. J.S Khushwaha, Ld. counsel for accused
Ramakant and Hasifah.

Sh. Mohd. Javad, Ld. Proxy counsel for Chibuike
and Krish.

All accused persons are produced from JC.

IO/SI Sandeep in person.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused Roger
and Richmond @ Mr. Big Dad that the complaint and the
documents in the present case are running over 3000 pages and
the request to supply the soft copy of the complaint has been
made.

The NCB is directed to supply the soft copy to all
the accused persons, within 01 week from today, at the expense
of the accused persons on providing the pendrive to the IO.

Re-list for addressing arguments on point of charge
on **18.02.2026**.

Date has been given as per specific request.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
03.12.2025