

IA6/25 SC277/25

NCB VS ROGER TEBUDINJJANWA SENOGA

15.12.2025

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Javed Khan, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

IO is absent.

NCB has not filed the reply.

Issue fresh notice to the IO to file the reply on or
before the NDOH i.e. **11.02.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
15.12.2025