

IA8/25 SC277/25
NCB VS ROGER TEBUDINJJANWA

17.12.2025

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Anubhav, Ld. Proxy counsel for
applicant/accused.

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS seeking grant of
regular bail filed on behalf of applicant/accused.

Issue notice to IO to file reply on **13.02.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
17.12.2025