

IA/2/25 S.C 277/25
NCB V/S CHIBUIKE

06.01.2026

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld SPP for NCB.
Sh. Meghan, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.
IO/SI Sandeep Kumar in person.

IO has filed the reply. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused that since the detailed reply has been filed today itself, he needs one opportunity to go through the same and address the arguments. Heard. Allowed.

Re-list on **03.03.2026**

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
06.01.2026