

IA/7/25 S.C 277/25

**NCB V/S ROGER T. SENOGA & ORS. (Applicant
Ramakant)**

06.01.2026

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld SPP for NCB.
Sh. J.S Khushwaha, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused.
IO/SI Sandeep Kumar in person.

IO has filed the reply. Copy supplied.

Part arguments heard.

When, the queries were put to the Ld. SPP for NCB
and the IO, no satisfactory reply was received. It seems that the
IO is not prepared and he has not briefed the Ld. SPP properly.

At the request of Ld. SPP for NCB, re-list for
addressing further arguments on **24.02.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
06.01.2026