

IA 6/25 SC 277/25

NCB VS ROGER TEBUDINJJANWA SENOGA

This is an application for release of jamatalashi articles, filed on behalf of accused/applicant Roger Tebudinjjanwa Senoga.

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Anubhav Chandra, Ld. Proxy counsel for
applicant/accused.

Reply to the application has already been filed by
the IO. Copy is supplied today to the Ld. Proxy counsel.

Adjournment has been sought by the Ld. Proxy
counsel submitting that main counsel is not available today.

In view of the request, application be listed for
arguments on **08.04.2026**.

Issue notice to the IO to remain present on NDOH.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
11.02.2026/_R