

IA8/25 SC277/25
NCB VS ROGER TEBUDINJJANWA

13.02.2026

Present: None for NCB.

Sh. Javed Khan, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS seeking grant of regular bail filed on behalf of applicant/accused Roger Tebudinjanwa.

Reply to the application has been filed on behalf of the IO. Copy supplied.

It has been informed that the IO is unable to appear being busy in another investigation. Ld. SPP for NCB is also reportedly not available.

Issue notice to the IO to appear in person before the Court on the NDOH.

Application be listed for arguments on **26.02.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
13.02.2026/p