

SC277/2025

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs. ROGER
TEBUDINJJANWA SENOGA

18.02.2026

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld SPP for NCB along-with Ld.
Counsel Sh. Suraj Sharma.

Sh. Meghan, Ld. counsel for accused no. 3 and 4.

Sh. J.S. Kushwaha, Ld. counsel for accused no. 2
and 6.

Ms. Anshula Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused no. 1
and 5.

Accused persons are not produced from JC (it has
been informed that on account of law and order
arrangement for the AI Impact Summit, sufficient
staff is not available to produce the accused
persons).

IO/SI Sandeep in person.

IO submits that in furtherance of directions, the
digital copy of the complaint and the documents of the case has
been supplied to the accused persons.

Since, none is present for the accused Roger and
Richmond, arguments on charge could not be heard today.

Issue notice to the IO to appear in person before the
Court on the NDOH.

-2-

Let production warrants be issued against all the accused persons for the next date of hearing.

Matter be listed for addressing arguments on charge on **17.04.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
18.02.2026/P