

IA 11/26 SC 277/25

NCB VS ROGER TEBUDINIJJANWA SENOGA AND ORS.

04.04.2026

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. J. S. Kushwaha, Ld. counsel for accused Hasifah
Nankya.

This is an application seeking reduction of the number of the sureties and surety amount, filed on behalf of accused.

Issue notice to the IO to file the reply and for appearance on NDOH.

Application be put up for arguments on **15.05.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
04.04.2026/r