

IA 4/25 SC 277/25

NCB VS RICHMOND CHINEMEREM FRANCIS

08.04.2026

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Anubhav Chandra, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused.

Ld. Counsel for applicant submitted that he does not want to press this application and wants to withdraw the same. Signature of Ld. Counsel for applicant is taken on the application in this regard.

In view of the submissions, present application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
08.04.2026/r