

IA2/25 SC277/25
NCB VS CHIBUIKE

11.04.2026

Application is taken up today as 03.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld SPP for NCB through VC.
Sh. Mukul Gupta, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

An adjournment is sought on behalf of the accused stating that the main counsel is not available today on account of a personal difficulty, at request of the accused application be listed on **22.05.2026** for arguments.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
11.04.2026/p