

SC277/2025

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs.ROGER
TEBUDINJJANWA SENOGA**

17.04.2026

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld SPP for NCB.

Accused Ramakant is present on bail.

Remaining accused persons namely Hasifah,
Richmond, Chris Iorliam Gemanam, Roger
Tebudinjianwa Senoga and Chibuike have been
produced from CJ 6, CJ 4, CJ 4, CJ 4, and CJ 4,
respectively.

Sh. Mukul Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Chris
Iorliam Gemanam.

Ms. Anshula Gupta, Ld. counsel for accused Roger
Tebudinjianwa Senoga.

Sh. J.S Kushwaha, Ld. counsel for accused
Ramakant, Hasifah, Richmond and Chibuike.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused
Richmond and Chibuike. Same are taken on record.

Arguments on charge heard.

Written arguments not exceeding 03 page each on
behalf of accused persons may be filed at least 07 days prior to
NDOH.

Matter be listed for orders on charge on **16.05.2026**.

-2-

In view of submission of accused Roger Tebudinjanwa Senoga, copy of this order be sent to concerned Jail Superintendent with direction to provide adequate medical treatment to the said accused including from the ENT Department and to file a comprehensive report on the NDOH.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
17.04.2026/p