

SC 277/2025

NCB Vs. ROGER TEBUDINJJANWA SENOGA

01.06.2026

*There are four time bound cases listed before the court today.*

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Meghan, Ld. counsel for accused Chris Iorliam Gemanam.

Accused Ramakant is present on bail.

Remaining accused persons namely Hasifah, Richmond, Chris Iorliam Gemanam, Roger Tebudinjjanwa Senoga and Chibuike have been produced from CJ 6, CJ 4, CJ 4, CJ 4, and CJ 4, respectively.

Matter is listed for arguments on charge, however, due to evidence to be recorded in four time bound trial cases, no sufficient time is left to pronounce order.

Matter be listed for order on charge on **21.07.2026**.

Meanwhile, the notice of the application dated 29.04.2026 of accused Chris Iorliam seeking 24 hours custody Parole be issued to the IO for **08.06.2026**.

*(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)*

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi  
01.06.2026/r