

IA10/26 SC 277/25

NCB v. ROGER TBUDINIJJANWA SENOGA & ORS.

10.07.2026

There is one time bound case, fixed for evidence in addition to about 34 miscellaneous applications including 14 applications of bail, listed before the Court today.

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld SPP for NCB.
Sh. J.S. Kushwaha, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused.

Further arguments heard on the instant application seeking release of jamatalashi articles of accused Ramakant.

Put up for orders on **14.07.2026**.

This Court has about 30 cases under directions of time bound or expeditious trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
10.07.2026/p