

IA10/26 SC277/25

NCB VS ROGER TEBUDINIJJANWA SENOGA AND ORS.

14.07.2026

There is one time bound case and one case under directions of expeditious trial, listed before the Court today. Additionally, about 26 applications including about 12 applications for bail are also listed.

One of the regular Stenographers is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld SPP for NCB.

Sh. J.S Kushwaha, Ld. Counsel for accused through VC.

No sufficient time is left today to pronounce orders.

Be listed on **21.07.2026**.

This Court has about 30 cases under directions of time bound or expeditious trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
14.07.2026/p