

SC 277/2025

NCB Vs.ROGER TEBUDINJJANWA SENOGA & ORS.

21.07.2026

There are three time bound cases listed before the court today. Additionally, 19 Misc. Application are also listed for today.

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Harshit Pandey, Ld. counsel for accused Roger.

Sh. Mukul Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Chris.

Accused Ramakant is present on bail.

Remaining accused namely Hasifah (CJ-6),
Richmond, Chris, Roger and Chibuike (all from CJ-3) are produced in custody.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused Roger. Be taken on record.

Legal Aid is offered to the other accused persons which is declined by them stating that they have their own private counsel.

Matter is listed for orders on charge, however, Court requires presence of IO as certain clarifications regarding inter-connection of the accused persons is required. Issue notice to the IO for personal appearance on the NDOH.

Matter be listed for arguments on charge on **19.09.2026**.

(This Court has about 30 cases under directions of time bound or expeditious trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible).

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
21.07.2026/r