

IA 13/26 SC 277/2025

NCB Vs.ROGER TEBUDINJJANWA SENOGA & ORS.

21.07.2026

There are three time bound cases listed before the court today. Additionally, 19 Misc. Application are also listed for today.

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Ms. Rukaya Rashid, Ld. Deputy LADC for accused

Sh. Harshit Pandey, Ld. counsel for accused Roger.

On account of accused Roger engaging a private counsel, Ms. Rukaya Rashid stands discharged.

Ld. Counsel seeks time to inspect the file and make appropriate submissions.

At request, application be listed on **19.09.2026**.

(This Court has about 30 cases under directions of time bound or expeditious trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible).

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
21.07.2026/r